11-27-200	0
ORM PTO-1595 31-92	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM.
To the Honorable Commission 101528700 copy thereof.	Je record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Archibald, John Edward; McKean, Brian Dennis	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATIONAL ROAD Armonk, New York 1004
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]]	822 P1 822 P1
3. Nature of Conveyance:	103s
[X] Assignment [] Merger	325 39/
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other Execution Date: October 18-19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a	a new application the execution date of the
application is: October 18-19, 2000	approaction, one encounter duce of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09703800
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
R. Michael Ananian FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLF 4 Embarcadero Center #3400 San Francisco, CA 94111	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to</pre>
/2000 EEKUBAY1 00000138 09703822	 Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
:581 40.00 gP	Our Order No. <u>SJ09-2000-0062US1</u> A-69398/RMA
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a true gopy of th <u>R. Michael Ananian</u> Name of Person Signing Si	, the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Commissioner of Patents	tach this portion et information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments eton, DC 20231
File No. <u>SJ09-2000-0062US1</u> A-69398/RMA	
	PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) JOHN EDWARD ARCHIBALD, JR., Boulder, Colorado; and (2) BRIAN DENNIS MCKEAN, Longmont, Colorado, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD TO COORDINATE DATA STORAGE DEVICE MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS IN A DATA STORAGE SUBSYSTEM and have concurrently herewith an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying said invention; and

WHEREAS, **INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, hereinafter termed "IBM"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and said invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date set forth below:

1

Signed /and sealed at: Boulder, Colorado ARCHIBALD. JOHN EDWARD JR.

Date

SJ09-2000-0062-US1 A-69398/RMA

> PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 10/30/2000